


CONTENTS

ervo [nstallation Wheels & Tyres 16-17-18
Engine Transmission 19-20
Transmission View Rear 03 Gears 21
Transmission View Front 04 | Suspension = 22 - 23
Transmission View Center 05 Shock Absorber 24 - 25
Servo View Center 06 Rose & Ball Joints 26
Buggy Rear Vie 07 Steering System 27
. 0 few— 08 Brake System 28
Rally Rear View 09 Chasis & Guards 29
Rally Front View 10 Other (towers,holders,plates) 30-31-32
Buggy = Rally Rollbars 11 Rollbars
L Monster Rpllbars 12 Bearings
Monster Rear View 13 Body Shells & Decals
Monster Front View 14 Accessories Optional Parts
Product Range 15 Screws, Nuts, Washers

_ .

B 4

. ‘ Are—r]

v _. :
o

... ‘\ -.\- \b\
" 4 Tltulul!-/]_ “

4 4

(2=NAC DD

www.mcdracing.com




ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are par'ts

------IIIIIIIIIISERVOINSTALLATION

Unscrew the 7 marked screw with
black ring from the botom of the chassis

. Glue the two gaskets from the accessory pack with supper
glue to the each side of the radio box

. Install servos

. Fit the battery and receiver to the radio box

Unscrew the 9 marked screw with white ring from
the top of the chassis deathach the throtle link

The Battery and switch harness with charging lead
Throtle and brake linkage instalation are optional you have to order them separately

www.mcdracing.com 1




ESYRSS Sp uning

are par'ts

---I---IIIIIIIIII ENGINE

File with round file max 3,5mm from this point

www.mcdracing.com y



ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ (N N I O O N N MR RUNTN TRANSMISSION VIEW REAR

1203 | 0223
0202 (Buggy-Monster-Baja)
0201 (On road - Rally) 0304
@) | | |
NS l 0309@ I r | ‘ |0309
A l |
0304
iz 1203 ®1527
0308 ;
. --_-__._:._. , E 0222
AR 0203 v/ \
) - \ 1211 1205
1537<— |prmsmemnsre
> 0238-(1511)
=
3
3
) y
—
0217 y -
* O b ? 0229 - (510 mm Monster,Rally,Buggy)

0230 - (535 mm Rally LWB)

T

0225

www.mcdracing.com



FINMCID Sp Tuning

5 are par'ts

[ (N N N O I I N MR RUNTN TRANSMISSION VIEW FRONT

“ ﬁ
(Buggy-Monster-Baja) - 0208
0304 (On road-Rally) - 0206 =Sy 12
Il‘ @; 06
0309 I 0309

0304 Q, 1;.24 u 0209 |, 0205
0204 - (on-road)

1203 =
1527@ p_— 0307 e
0222 { =t = 0305
OO 2 0.2 —
= > - 0207
1205 1211 Tl <& e |—> 1537
J i\
0238-(1511)!' R emm———g

10238-(1511) il
@ e
[ ]—»0210
-
1523

---------

40203

W 0225

www.mcdracing.com 4




awpD

FINMCID Sp Tuning

are par'ts

[ (N I I I B N N B D R BT TITRANSMISSION VIEW CENTER

19 24 25 27

A0 €D — 1533@ =
1 24 25| 909 AT A
2 24 2520 | T 1533 1520 -~ , 2
3 24 24 | 25 .‘::’0 Q) @ csugd@NE) O ©1522
4 24 25 | 24 .‘;:}0 > = £ ! .
5 33 |24 |25 Q R . .
6 33 |33 | 25 | 24 Q ‘_ 0515
7 33 24 | 25 .‘:3' §
8 - 2|2 | @9 .
9 27 | 24 | 25 Ce 1526 @ sl
10 27 | 25 | 24 Ce 0801 v “@10227 1536
1 24 |24 |25 Ce ™\ 022 S 1208
12 24 |25 | 24 Ce

ro o O 111

1542 1503

0812 @ 0809 0809 @ \
021 5@|:.‘]
0608 | @

www.mcdracing.com



FENCID Sp Tuning

e are par'ts

[ [ I i D N N EEREININD  sERvO VIEW CENTER

1542 1038

T 1033
H =
1536

1 541
11 542

\ 1536
1035 —
1033
1036 1033
/ 1035 1034

f“

1542 T
1542 1536
--"
l 1033
1542 1038 -
4
1542 f=
P
1032 b

www.mcdracing.com 6



ZNC DD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ N I B BN N B NN EEEID BUGGY REAR VIEW

0611 l@ 1203
1531 1511

®)
0606 0402
A 1520 e 0609

0401 .
0408

P 1513

15200 15205

o
1531| 140606
0411

0433 =
A

0507

0428 <—

1002 TEX 1002
= =

0611 @ l
1515
————a ﬁ
15310931 1505~ \ 1505
152003 152000 @& o TE

1532 1532

www.mcdracing.com 7



ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ (N N O B B B N EEEIETN BUGGY FRONT VIEW

AP, 1516
~~ —_—
& 15180 (@ 0611
0606
0408

1531 1510

— —>0702

0411

SN 0417
0704
0616 0603
0508
0705 0609 @ ;
0707 F_8 1510 wmm—
1502 @ 15200 N =) 1520
5 _ 1520(5) (O
— 15318 " 1536 00
1002 | 1002 s )
» = = 1531
. ——— L1515
153149 1520y 15200} 0531 Baja

1000

0907

| @ 1531

f 4|| | H;

i s S A

11542

www.mcdracing.com 8




-
==NAC D S I uning
Racens

awpD

pare par'ts

N B B DN N EEEERIIN  RALLY REAR VIEW

1203

0611 @
1516 G @ (0 1518

- 0402
Cﬂ 1511
| 0606 ')

0 w——p
1520 g® 0609

1204 |y 0603
1513 : '

P = 0610

15200 1520y

o401 fg

1510
B (31531

- 0411

0511

0432—|: 00
1521 =
1532 0426 «—|

0414
0611 @ 0611(®
1505, »
1505 — “@ / ‘
o
1532 1532 V4

0229 - (510 mm Rally SWB) >
0230 - (535 mm Rally LWB)

www.mcdracing.com 9



-
A

MODEGL CAR DESIGMN
)

awpD

Tuning

are parts

Sp

[ N I I N E N EEEINND RALLY FRONT VIEW

0612 =
w 1203 @
0608'
1509 sy
1520
0711 1520 ()
i
06085 0703
|
0612 (& -
0709
1545
o704 &l > 0702
1531 8
15200
151 On—f 0708
0614 @
r \‘\.
5et ? 0704&/
ol 0609 @ 0414
1510 g~ 0611(@
0707
1502 15200 1505
o | 15318 —y
] - o o
1532

www.mcdracing.com

1516
1"

1518@ O'oe

0606

0408

(™ 0433
—_—
|:Q )1521 0432
1532

ﬂ1536
et 1536

—>0422

S 0511 ¢
0611(®
1505
? 1002 w 1002
1532 L =

1515

— 1
0531<—|:1531° o :|

1520

1531 1546

X
1520

1531 1546

1520 0918 <

1531

O
1520

‘1 542

1546

—

1536

ey
g > 1536
et

10



ZENMC D Sp Tuning

are parts

UGGY - RALLY ROLLBARS

RACE RUNNER

=8
Yooo

1536

1101 - (510mm Whellbase)

a0 1102 - (535mm Whellbase) 1104

I e gy
1101 - (510mm Whellbase) I

1102 - (535mm Whellbase)

www.mcdracing.com



ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

1104 1103

1531 @ 1531
1520 1520
1520-\:. Y1520

teerrpsnre

1540

—_—
—
—
—
—_—

il
——
P
—
—
fmm——

www.mcdracing.com



NMCD Tuni
MODECL CAR DC—.SIGN u n I n
RacHT 5

awpD

pare parts

1516 0611 ) 1203
(] 1518 Wt
o
] 1531
0606 8o 1511
1520 e 0609
0408 . '
1510 - 1204 0008
=
P (91531 1513
S 0610
~
15200 15200
15310 ﬂ 0606
0411
0433 ™
R =
0613 0413
0507 =
fm——
0432
15210
1532 | 0431
> 0426<—
1002 “' 1002 £ip 153 L il
= = e 0414 ' m— 1503
1515 0611 @ @ o511
[——
S 1505
15200y 152000 & 1505~
1531 e (&)
1532 1532
R ] 3
1018 et > 1536
»
sz ® —

» »
0229 - (510mm Monster) '

T

www.mcdracing.com



-
.

MODEGL CAR DESIGMN
o

awpD

S -runing
pare parts

—> 0422
T
0507
1510 e—
15200) 1505 w1505 &
15318 ey .

o 1532 4002 8
1532 =) -

0531 1?31 :|‘
1520Q) 1520 1915 1531

154611 .‘egi\%szo

0910

15421 g——
] 1536
e

www.mcdracing.com



echnical

Length
Width
Overall height

Ground clearance :
:11,5 kg

: 510-535 mm
3 313[315 mm

,;TGW; _
:Non el non line

Weight
Whellbase
Trackwith
Suspension
= 4
angle
angle
gle
ock absorber
Transmission

ar ratio
ize

: 380 mm
: 305 mm

4-49 mm

independent suspension

:6/0 Degree

: Adjustable

: Adjustable

: Oilfilled 3 step adjustable

: Shaft driven 3 differential four wheel'c

(Lock / Unlock Diffs Optional) .

1 4:3 - 12,3 : 1 (12 different driving ratios)
: 35/134 mm

: Zenoah/CY 23cc,26¢c,27cc,29cc

Technical Specification
Length : 775 mm

Width 5
Overall height
Ground clearanc
Weight
Whellbase
Trackwith
Chassis material : n)
Suspension :Non parallel non line
independent suspension
10 Degree

Caster angle
Camber angle djustable

Toe angle djustable

Shock absorber : Oilfilled 3 step adjustable

Transmission : Shaft driven 3 differential four wheel drive

(Lock / Unlocl
Gear ratio :4:3 - 12,3 : 1 (12 different driving ratios
Tyre size : 65/160 mm (Tarmac), 65/174 mm (Gravel
Engine : Zenoah/CY 23cc,26cc,27cc,29cc

Caster angle
Camber angle
Toe angle
Shock absorber
Transmission

Gear ratio
Tyre size
Engine

round clearance :
: 11,5kg
: 510 mm
1 395/395 mm
: T6 Alloy (4mm)

Weight
Whellbase
Trackwith
Chassis material
Suspensi

Camber angle
Toe angle
Shock absorber
Transmission

Gear ratio
Tyre size
Engine

: 6/0 Degree

: Adjustable

: Adjustable

: Oilfilled 3 step adjustable

: Shaft driven 3 differential four wheel drive

(Lock / Unlock Diffs Optional)

1 4:3-12,3: 1 (12 different driving ratios)
1 132/210 mm

Zenoah/CY 23cc,26c¢c,27cc,29cc

25-85 mm

: Adjustable
: Oilfilled 3 step adjustable
haft driven 3 differential four wheel drive

(Lock / Unlock Diffs Optional)

1 4:3-12,3: 1 (12 different driving
: 65/160 mm (Tarmac), 65i
: Zenoah/CY 23cc,26cc

=
?

Vet et ey e —




:L:V-.;Mmc, ! Sp -runing

are parts

] T I EEEEEEA001] WHEELS & TYRES 01

Off-Road Off-Road Monster

Rally Rally TwinSpoke DishWheel TwinSpoke
SpeedLine /
Vel [ < |/—\ ) /
£ | b

ALY
I"‘l N

Rall

. y 3 g . \ 154454
Slick Asphalt Gravel OffRoad Off-Road  Off-Road  Off-Road OffRoad  Off-Road .
130"65mm  130*65mm  140*65mm Street Gravel StepStud  EqualStud MultiStud Tractor Monster
160*65mm 165*65mm  175*65mm  170*65mm 175*65mm 170*65mm 210*128mm

077-4-P-10R 077-4-P-10S 077-4-P-11S

Buggy TwinSpoke Wheel Buggy TwinSpoke Wheel ) .
RaceRunner (Red) RaceRunner (Silver) Buggy DishWheel (Silver)

0105| 07792-P-10R-XYBB 0106 | 07792-P-11B-GRMK | 07792-P-10S-MSMK 0108 |  07792-P-10S-TRMK

Buggy XYZ StreetTyre Buggy GravelCross Tyre DishWheel Buggy MultiStud Tyre with twinspoke Buggy TraktorTyre with twinspoke
RedWheel Assy BlueSpot UG Assy WhiteSpot Wheel Assy WhiteSpot Wheel Assy WhiteSpot

0110 07792-P-11S-SSBB 0111 092-4-L-EQ-BB 0112 092-4-L-EQ-MK

Buggy EqualStud Tyre with Buggy StepStud Tyre with Buggy EqualStud Tyre f
DishWheel Assy BlueSpot UG DishWheel Assy BlueSpot UG BlueSpot UltraGrip IS0y (=gl 1y e Wl

www.mcdracing.com



ZNMC D S. Tuning

are parts

] 0 T A EEEEA001] WHEELS & TYRES 01

0113 092-4-L-GR-BB 0114 092-4-L-GR-MK 0115 092-4-L-MS-BB

Buggy Gravel Tyre Buggy Gravel Tyre Buggy MultiStud Tyre
Cross Patterned BlueSpot UltraGrip Cross Patterned WhiteSpot BlueSpot UltraGrip

0117 092-4-L-SS-BB 0119 092-4-L-TR-BB 0120 092-4-L-TR-MK

Buggy StepStud Tyre ; Buggy TRACTOR Tyre f
BlueSpot UltraGrip BlueSpot UltraGrip Buggy TRACTOR Tyre WhiteSpot

0121 092-4-L-XY-BB 0122 092-4-L-XY-MK 0123 177-4-P-1B 0124 177-4-P-18

Buggy XYZ Street Tyre Buggy XYZ Street ;
Blue Spot Ultra Grip Tyre White Spot Rally Wheel 6 Spoke Black Rally 6 Spoke Wheel Silver

0125 177-4-P-3 0126 177-4-P-5 0127 17792-P-1S-7-BB 0128 17792-P-1S-7-MK

q ; ; Rally AsphaltTyre Silver 6SP Rally Asphalt Tyre Silver 6SP
Rally BBS Wheel Silver IRty Sfprexeeliine Wil Biie Wheel Assy BlueSpot UltraGrip Wheel Assembled WhiteSpot

0129 17792-P-1S-8-BB 0130 17792-P-3S-7-MK 0131 17792-P-5W-7-MK 0132 17792-P-5W-8-BB

Rally Slick Tyre Silver 6SP Rally Asphalt Tyre BBS Silver Rally Asphalt Tyre White Speedline Rally Gravel Tyre White Speedline
Wheel Assy BlueSpot UltraGrip Wheel Assy WhiteSpot Wheel Assy WhiteSpot Wheel Assy BlueSpot UltraGrip

www.mcdracing.com 17




ZENMC D Sp Tuning

are parts

] EEEEEEA011] WHEELS & TYRES 01

0133 17792-P-5W-8-MK 0134 192-4-L-7-BB 0135 192-4-L-7-MK 0136 192-4-L-8-BB

Rally Gravel Tyre White Speedline Rally Asphalt Tyre Rally Asphalt Tyre ; ;
Wheel Assy WhiteSpot MCD Patterned BlueSpot UltraGrip MCD Patterned WhiteSpot ( Drift ) Rally Slick Tyre BlueSpot UltraGrip

0137 192-4-L-9-BB 0138 192-4-L-9-MK 0140 092-4-L-TR-MK

Rally Gravel Tyre Rally Gravel Tyre Monster Tyre/Wheel Assy
Cross Patterned BlueSpot UltraGrip Cross Patterned WhiteSpot Witosiiz Ve liksfgiatie Wiee! WhiteSpot D-210mm W-120mm

128/210-4.5 WhiteSpot

www.mcdracing.com 18



LA Sp uning

are par'ts

[ [ T I E E EEEEENIII  TRANSMISSION 02

0201 001-2-DS-1 0202 001-2-DS-2 0203 002-2-DS-1

: Rear wheel drive shaft Center Front / Rear drive shaft
Reanwheelldrive shat Long for off-road wheels (Dog Bone)

0205 003-2-DS-2 0206 004-2-DS-1 -2-DS- 0208 004-2-DS-3

Front wheel CVD shaft Ass’y Front wheel CVD exterior shaft - Front wheel CVD exterior shaft
Long For off-road wheels Short for on-road wheels HicoQubeellezdBhaigRonai gt Long for off-road wheels

0209 004-2-DS-4 0210 005-8-DS-3 0211 034-1-P-1 035-ASSY-A1

Cross drive shaft pin Center diff rear ball bearing holder
Front wheel CVD shaft barrel for dog bone's / CVD's Center differential Ass’y

0213 035-ASSY-K1 0214 036-1-P-1 (4) 038-1-DS-1

f f g Center diff front ball bearing holder Central diff. CW lay shaft adj. Central Diff Lay Shaft
Center differential Ass’y Locked spacer steel BallBearing Holder Plastic

0219 043-ASSY-L-F1 0220 043-ASSY-L-R1

A Front differential assembly Rear differential assembly
Plastic Locked Locked

www.mcdracing.com



ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ [ T ] I E E EEEEEIIII  TRANSMISSION 02

0221 043-ASSY-R1 0222 044-7-DS-1 0223 046-3-DS-1

Rear differential assembly Differantial output coupling Differantial lmsg‘;' Gear House Differential internal gear pin

0225 050-2-P-1 0226 063-6-DS-1 0227 063-6-DS-2 0228 103-1-DS-1

Upper differential house Center Diff. LayShaft Gear drive block Wheel / Clutch bell drive block Hex. q

0229 120-1-DS-1 0230 120-1-DS-2 0231 120-1-DS-3 0232 132-1-AS-1

Central drive shaft rear Central drive shaft rear Central drive shaft rear Gear Box LayShaft Drive Block
0 mm 535 mm 660 mm

L
0233 140-1-DS-2 0234 177-4-P-5 0235 141-1-P-1

Gear Box central Lay Shaft Engine carrier plate bolt spacer Engine carrier plate

0237 167-2-DS-3 0238 171-6-DS-1

Center Diff. solid locking bar Differential bevel cut gear screw

www.mcdracing.com 20




ZMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

0301 035-1-DS-3 0302 035-1-DS-4 0303 039-1-DS-2 0304 041-6-DS-1

Center diff spiral bevel gear Z25 Center diEngflr(i)rgll(gg\éei#)gear 225 Centrﬁgeg'gg;?ﬁ spiral Internal Diff. output shaft gear Z10

0305 043-2-DS-F1 0306 043-2-DS-R1 0307 047-2-DS-F1

Front diff spiral bevel crown Rear diff spiral bevel crown Front differantial spiral
wheel gear 232 wheel gear Z32 bevel gear C/W lay shaft Z10

0309 049-12-DS-1 0310 133-1-P-4 0311 133-2-P-4

. . Transmission box gear Z19 Transmission box gear Z24 Transmission box gear Z25
Internal Differantial planetary gear Z7 polyamid f polyamid f polyamid f

0313 135-1-P-4 0314 136-1-P-4 0315 137-1-P-4

Transmission box gear Z27 Transmission box gear Z30 Transmission box gear Z33 Transmission box gear Z36
polyamid f polyamid f polyamid f polyamid f

0317 139-1-P-4

Transmission box gear Z39
polyamid f

www.mcdracing.com



ZMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

0401 008-6-DS-2 0402 010-1-P-1 0403 011-2-P-1 0404 128-4-P-1

Hub's helicoil (for plastic hubs) Hub rear Plastic Black Hub front Plastic Black Wishbone upper body Black (V Type)

0405 128-4-P-2 128-4-P-3 0407 129-4-DS-1 0408 129-4-DS-2

Wishbone upper body Wishbone upper body Wishbone upper adj. turnbuckle Wishbone upper adj. turnbuckle
PRO / BLACK Line Red (V Type) M6 (short) R/L thread (BLUE Line) M8 R/L thread (PRO/BLACK Line)

0409 130-4-P-1 0410 130-4-P-2 0411 131-4-DS-1

Wishbone upper adjuster arm Wishbone upper adjuster arm Rod arm / long adjustment Wishbone shock absorber
( BLUE Line) Red ( BLUE Line) turnbuckle M6 R/L thread fork connection adapter (Black)

0413 166-4-P-2 0414 188-4-DS-1 0415 188-4-DS-2 0416 189-1-ASSY-4

Wishbone shock absorber fork Wishbone lower body connection Front Wishbone lower body Front Lower wishbone Assembly
connection adapter (Red) bolt M8 connection bolt M8 (RaceRunner) (Race Runner) Right

0417 189-1-ASSY-5 0418 189-2-AS-1 0419 189-2-P-4 0420 189-4-ASSY-2

Front Lower wishbone Assembly Lower wishbone extension spacer Lower wishbone Front body Plastic Front Lower wishbone Assembly Red
(Race Runner) Left (Race Runner Buggy) (Black Buggy) (Right)

www.mcdracing.com



LA Sp uning

are par'ts

0421 189-4-ASSY-2B -4- - 0423 189-4-ASSY-3B 0424 189-4-ASSY-6
Front Lower wishbone Assembly t i Front Lower wishbone Assembly Rear Lower wishbone Assembly
Black (Right) Red (Left) Black (Left) Red (Right)

0425 189-4-ASSY-6B 0426 189-4-ASSY-7 0427 189-4-ASSY-7B 0428 189-4-ASSY-8

Rear Lower wishbone Assembly Rear Lower wishbone Assembly Rear Lower wishbone Assembly Rear Lower wishbone Assembly
Black (Right) Red (Left) Black (Left) RaceRunner (Left)

0429 189-4-ASSY-9 0430 189-4-P-1 0431 189-4-P-2 0432 192-4-DS-2

Rear Lower wishbone Assembly Lower wishbone body ; ; Upper wishbone Pin
RaceRunner (Right) Plastic (Black) Lower wishbone body Plastic (Red) (Screw/ nut set) PRO/BLACK Line

0433 197-4-AS-1 0434 SET-2-M-8X30 0435 011-2-DS-1

Caster adjustment spacer Aloy Front Lower wishbone turnbuckle -
(PRO/BLACK Line) M8x30 (Race Runner) Hub Steering Stopper Set

www.mcdracing.com




ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ N N NN EEEEIlsHOCK ABSORBER 05

0501 013-4-P-1 0502 014-4-AS-1 0503 014-4-AS-2 0504 014-4-AS-3

: QOil filled shock absorber QOil filled shock absorber Qil filled shock absorber
ek elseiey ok FEsie body short Alloy body long Alloy body Medium Alloy

0505 014-4-P-1 014-4-P-2 0507 014-ASSY-L1 0508 014-ASSY-M1

Shock absorber Shock absorber Shock Absorber Alloy Oil filled Shock Absorber Alloy Oil filled
body short Plastic body long Plastic 3 step Adj. (Long stroke) 3 step Adj. (Medium stroke)

0509 014-ASSY-P-L1 0510 014-ASSY-P-S1 0511 014-ASSY-S1 015-4-L-1

Shock absorber assembled Shock absorber assembled Shock Absorber Alloy Qil filled QOil filled shock absorber
long stroke Plastic short stroke Plastic 3 step Adj. (Short stroke) air cell rubber

0513 019-4-DS-5 0514 019-4-DS-6 0515 019-4-DS-7 021-4-P-1

ShockAbsorber Shaft Short ShockAbsorber Shaft Long ShockAbsorber Shaft Medium Oil filled Sg%?ﬁs?ggf’erber piston

0517 022- 1 0518 023-4-P-2 0519 024-4-P-2 0520 025-4-AS-2

Shock absorber spring table Shock absorber bottom lid for Oil filled shock absorber bottom Oil filled shock absorber
new adjustable inner lid adjustable upper lid Alloy

www.mcdracing.com 24




ZNMC D Sp Tuning

are parts

[ N NN EEEEIIlIsHOCK ABSORBER 05

0521 027-4-P-3 0522 028-4-AS-1 0523 029-4-DS-1 0524 029-4-DS-2

QOil filled ShockAbsorber QOil filled shock absorber Shock absorber spring Shock absorber spring
upper rose joint adjustment wheel Alloy short (Medium) short (Soft)

0525 029-4-DS-3 0526 029-4-DS-4 0528 029-4-DS-7

Shock absorber spring Shock absorber spring Shock absorber spring
short (Hard) long (Medium) Medium (Soft)

o

+]

Q Oo::

000

00060
°o° oooooo 00

0

acb%..

0529 168-12-LO-1 0530 169-4-LO-1 0531 193-4-DS-2 0532 601-SA-P-1

Qil filled shock absorber Qil filled shock absorber Shock absorber tower pin (Screw, Oil filled adjustable shock
shaft O-Ring bottom lid O-Ring nut& washer set) PRO/Black Line absorber repair kit (4set)

| l 0511
)
0503
AR - o ——
0514
' 0504 —
(TR | - -
0614 o2l —

i _
@ e ™ @ e @ O —
. 1534 -
0521 |—¢—l |—¢—l 1520
0522 0502

0512 0516

www.mcdracing.com 25




ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

0601 094-2-DS-3 0602 095-20-P-1 0603 095-20-P-3 0604 095-20-P-3-100

: f Rose joint plastic body Rose joint plastic body Rose joint plastic body
IRtgEy v i @it [l il K large M6 Black large M6 Red large M6 Red (100 / pack)

A

0605 095-20-P-4 095-20-P-6 0607 095-20-P-6-100

Rose joint plastic body Rose joint plastic body Rose joint plastic body
large M8 Black large M8 Red large M8 Red (100 / pack )

0609 097-16-DS-1 0610 097-2-DS-2 0611 098-8-DS-1 0612 099-10-DS-1

Ball joint metal large M4 D10 Baf'(')lr"r'g;r”?]el}g'ggggfn{eg; 0'\"4 Ball joint metal large M5 D10 Ball joint metal small M3 D8

0613 100-4-DS-1 0614 100-6-DS-1 0615 102-2-P-1 -

Ball joint for shock absorber fork D7 Ball joint metal medium M4 D8.5 Rose joint plastic body Rose joint plastic body
medium angled (Black) medium angled (Red)

www.mcdracing.com




ZNMC D Sp Tuning

are parts

0701 051-2-P-LR1 0702 051-ASSY-LR1 0703 052-2-AL-1 0704 052-2-AL-2

V-Steering system Left / Right V-Steering system Left/Right Servo V-Steering system spring V-Steering system spring adj.
lower arm Plastic Saver Assembled Shaft Alloy wheel Alloy

0705 052-2-DS-3 055-2-DS-3 0707 056-2-DS-1 0708 061-2-DS-1

. . V-Steering system servo Steering system lower Steering system upper
V-Steering system main post saver spring link akkerman turnbuckle plastic arm nut

0709 061-2-P-2 0710 149-3-DS-1 0711 149-3-DS-2

V-Steering system upper arm Steering / Brake Servo ;

www.mcdracing.com ryg




ZENMC D Sp Tuning

are parts

[ N N NNEEEEIl BRAKE SYSTEM 08

0801 064-2-DS-2 0802 065-5-DL-1 0803 065-5-P-2 0804 066-1-AS-1

Brake pad U holder Brake pad Brake pad for New Steel Disks Brake disk lay shaft drive block Alloy

0805 066-1-DS-2 067-3-DL-3 0807 067-3-P-1 0808 067-ASSY-DS-1

Brake disk lay shaft drive block - : Brake System complete conversion kif]
Hardened Steel (New) Brake disk Steel New Brake disk ferodo Mintex (New)

0809 068-2-DS-2 0810 069-1-DS-1 0811 070-1-DS-1

Brake ecc?gérfj%rggjst washer Brake eccentric shaft Brake Pad Stopper Pin (Square)

0813 072-1-AS-1

Brake arm ball D7

www.mcdracing.com 28




ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

I I I I B B Bl B BERIITI CHASSIS & GUARDS 09

0901 086-1-P-1 0902 086-2-P-3 0903 086-2-P-4 0904 086-2-P-5

Gravel - Rain inner Protection On-road / Rally Chassis Mud guard Sideguard Lexan (Gear side) Sideguard Lexan (Pull Start Side)
Shell for all Rally Cars Plastic (Left/Right) Right (Monster Truck) Left (Monster Truck)

0905 086-2-P-6 0906 086-2-P-7 0907 104-1-A-3 0908 104-1-EVA-1

Chassis Mudguard (Pull Start Side) Chassis Mudguard (Gears Side) Front Bumper Front Foam bumper
Left (Race Runner) Rigth (Race Runner) ( Race Runner Buggy) Alloy Black (On-road / Rally)

0909 104-1-P-1 0910 104-1-P-4 0911 104-1-P-4A 0912 105-1-AS-1

Frogtnli)'gomapde/%z:;stic Monster Truck Skit plate Plastic Monster Truck Push Bar Plastic A Bugggé}%]ﬁﬁg:t Spae

0913 143 -1-AL-1 0914 143 -1-AL-2 0915 143 -1-AL-3 0916 143 -1-AL-4

Chassis 4mm/510mm wheelbase Chassis 4mm/535mm wheelbase Competition Chassis 535mm Competition Chassis 510mm
Wheelbase Wheelbase

0917 143 -1-AL-6 180-5-P-1

Chassis 4mm/510mm wheelbase
(Buggy Race Runner) Front bumper foam holders Set

www.mcdracing.com 29




awpD

Sobod il -runin
MODGL CAR DESIGN g
Raciy Spar'e parts
I N NN EERIN OTHER rowess Howoers & puares 10

1003 053-1-AL-2 1004 053-1-P-2

1001 017-2-AS-3 1002 017-8-AS-2
Tower extension lover spacer long Shock absorber tower conic Steering system upper support plate Steering system upper support
travel Race Runner spacer Alloy Alloy Naturel plate Plastic

1005 073-1-AS-1 073-1-AS-2C 1007 074-1-DS-1 1008 075-2-AS-1

Throttle push rod (Servo/Carb. link) (ServolCarb. link) assembled

=

.
3
]
]
]
¥
H
¥
]
]
¥

Ty

i
L

1009 076-1-DS-1 1011 086-2-P-2 1012 087-2-AL-2

1013 087-2-P-1 1014 087-2-P-2 1015 08788-1-P-1 088-2-AL-2
Exterior tower short Plastic Black Exterior tower tall Plastic Black Plastic short tower Int. and Ext. Long .
(PRO/ BLACK Line) (PRO/ BLACK Line) Travel kit (Race Runner) Interior tower Alloy Natural

1017 088-2-P-1 1018 088-2-P-2 1019 089-8-AS-1 1020 090-2-AL-2
Interior tower short Plastic Black Interior tower tall Plastic Black Tower Support Spacer Alloy Tower support plate
(PRO/ BLACK Line) (PRO/ BLACK Line) (BLUE Line) exterior Alloy Natural

racing.com




LA Sp uning

are par'ts

[ (N N N I DR RINTNOTHER ronsssotoess s puares 10

1021 091-2-AL-2 1022 105-1-AL-2 1023 105-1-P-2 1024 108-3-P-1

Tower support plate interior Central Diff / Brake upper Central Diff / Brake upper support :
Alloy Natural support plate Alloy Natural plate Plastic Black Radio box gasket

1025 109-1-P-1 I

f Servo mount plate Futaba/Multiplex
Radio box body Alloy Natural

1029 146-1-P-4 1030 148-2-P-1 -7-AS-1 1032 151-1-P-1

Servo mount plate Futaba/Multiplex Small throttle/brake servo adapter f PSR-
Plastic Black plastic Black Lelliet

1033 152-4-P-1 1034 153-1-L-1 1035 154-1-AS-1 1036 155-1-P-1

Fuel tank carrier Fuel tank /O pipe holder Rubber Fuel tank I/O pipe Set Fuel tank lid

1037 157-1-AL-10 1038 157-1-P-5 161-2-AL-3

Fuel tank tower Connection plate Fuel tank tower Connection plate Fuel tube Race Runner Long Travel tower
Left/Right Alloy Natural Set Left/Right Plastic Set extension plate Alloy

racing.com



ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ (N [ [ I O I I M NN INNOTHER rowess sowers & pares 10

1041 162-2-P-1 1042 162-2-P-2MT 1043 172-1-P-2 1044 174-1-AL-2

i Body holder U Set for Tower body holder Plastic Servo/Steering plates support
Body holder U Plastic Monster truck (Race Runner Buggy) spacer Alloy Natural

181-4-P-1 1047 030-1-P-1 1048 162-2-P-3BJ

Body holder cap Body U hde%rl_ats(ii\ger extension Antenna Stick Body gxlfgqgosoet for

www.mcdracing.com




ZMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

1101 112-2-AS-4 1102 112-2-AS-5 1103 112-2-AS-7
Roll bar rear short pipe Roll bar rear short pipe Roll bar rear short pipe
510 mm Black 535 mm black (Buggy / Monster) Black

1105 114-2-AS-1 1106 114-2-P-1 1107 116-2-AL-1 1108 117-1-AS-2

Roll bar tower adapter Alloy Roll bar tower adapter Plastic Roll bar front washer R(’(Ilo?]?'r?gagf;aﬁ}l,?(:k

1109 117-1-AS-3 1110 117-1-AS-4 1111 118-2-AS-2 1112 118-2-AS-3

Roll bar U pipe Roll bar U pipe Roll bar front pipe Black Roll bar front pipe
(Race Runner Buggy) Black (Monster) Black (On-Road/Rally) (Buggy / Monster) Black

1113 196-1-AS-1 1114 196-1-AS-2 1115 601-RB-01-1 1116 601-RB-01-3
Rear single roll bar pipe Rear single roll bar pipe Roll Bar Set for 510mm Roll Bar Set for 535 mm
(510mm) Black (535mm) Black wheel base (Black) wheel base (Black)

1117 601-RB-01-5 1118 601-RB-01-6

Roll B for R R
2 arB?Jgtg;(rBI:gl?) Hney Roll Bar Set for Monster ( Black)

www.mcdracing.com




ZMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

© O OO

1201 601-BB-01-1 1202 601-BB-02-1 1203 BB-10-8X22X7 1204 BB-2-10X22X6

Wheel Bearings Standart Set Transmission Bearings Standart Set Ball bearing 8x22x7 ( 608 ) Ball bearing 10x22x6 ( 6900 )

1205 BB-2-8X16X5 1206 BB-3-10X19X5 1207 BB-7-10X26X8 1208 SH-1-8-14-200

Ball bearing 8x16x5 (688 ) Ball bearing 10x19x5 ( 6800 ) Ball bearing 10x26x8 ( 6000 ) Shim 8x14x2 mm

1209 SH-2-19-26-030 1210 SH-2-19-26-050 1211 SH-2-8-14-020 1212 SH-3-13-19-100

Shim 19x26x 0.3 mm Shim 19x26x 0.5 mm Shim 8x14x 0.20 mm Shim 13x19x 1 mm

1213 SH-4-11-17-050

Shim 11x17x 0.5 mm

www.mcdracing.com




ZMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ I N B N N N NN NNl BoDY SHELLS & DECALS 13

1301 | 010-B-P-1

1302 | 011-B-P-1

1303 | 012-B-P-1

1304 | 020-B-P-1

Citroen Xsara WRC 535mm
WheelBase Body Shell

Decal Set Xsara WRC 2003

Rear Wing Citroen Xsara WRC

Palio Super1600 510mm
WheelBase Body Shell

1305 | 021-B-P-1

1306 | 030-B-P-1

1307 | 031-B-P-1

1308 | 032-B-P-1

Decal Set Fiat Palio Super 1600

Subaru Impreza WRC 2002 510mm
WheelBase BodyShell

Decal Set Subaru Impreza
2002 WRC

Rear Wing Subaru

1309 | 040-B-P-1

1310 | 041-B-P-1

1311 | 042-B-P-1

1312 | 043-B-P-1

Ford Focus WRC 2000 535mm
WheelBase BodyShell

Decal Set Ford Focus
WRC 2000 Martini

Front Spoiler Ford Focus

Rear Wing Focus WRC

1313 | 050-B-P-1

1314 | 051-B-P-1

1315 | 052-B-P-1

1316 | 053-B-P-1

Peugeot 206 WRC 510mm
WheelBase BodyShell

Decal Set Peugeot 206
WRC 2002 Total Silver

Decal Set Peugeot 206
WRC 2003 Marlboro

Rear Wing Peugeot 206 WRC

!

(&

1317 |  060-B-P-1

1318 |  061-B-P-1

1319 |  062-B-P-1

1320  070-B-P-1

Mitsubishi EVO VII 535mm
WheelBase BodyShell

Decal Set Mitsubishi EVO VII Tomi

Rear Wing Mitsubishi EVO VII

Lancia HF DELTA 510mm
WheelBase BodyShell

www.mcdracing.com




MODEGL CAR DCSIGM
o

awpD

Sp

-runing

are parts

[ N I B BN N N NN EEENIN)BoDY SHELLS & DECALS 13

~

1321 | 071-B-P-1

1322 | 410-B-P-1

1323 | 411-B-P-1

1324  412-B-P-1

Decal Set LANCIA HF Delta

Seat Leon CupraR 510mm
WheelBase Body Shell

Decal Set Seat CupraR
BONUS Card

Rear Wing Seat CupraR

.

1325|  413-B-P-1

1326 | 420-B-P-1

1327 | 421-B-P-1

1328 | 710-B-P-1

Rear Wing Mount Seat CupraR

VW Transporter VAN 535mm
WheelBase BodyShell

Decal Set VW Transporter ABT

Race Runner Buggy Body Shell

™

1329 | 711-B-P-1

1330 | 712-1-P-1

1331 | 713-B-P-1

1332 | 720-B-P-1

Decal Set Race Runner Buggy

Rear Wing Race Runner Buggy

Rear Wing Holder Race Runner
Buggy Set L/R

Ford F150 Monster Truck
Body Shell

1333 | 721-B-P-1

1334 | 722-B-P-1

1335 | 730-B-P-1

1336 | 731-B-P-1

Decal Set F150 Monster Truck

Monster Truck Body Rear RollBar

BAJA 1000 CHEVY ProTruck
Body Shell

Decal Set RACE RUNNER CHEVY
ProTruck

=— Mobilll

W iy o e

1337 | 732-B-P-1

1338 | 801-B-P-1

1339 | 802-B-P-1

Rear Wing CHEVY ProTruck

Decal Set American Racing

Decal Set MCD Racing
FACTORY TEAM

www.mcdracing.com




LA Sp uning

are par'ts

B EEEIIRIIIACCESSORIES OPTIONAL PARTS 14

1401 178179-1-P-1 1402 178-1-DS-1 1403 178-1-P-1

Dry AirFilter Set K&N Type i ; Air filter intake manifold adapter
(including manifold ) Air filter Holder U clip For MCD air filter

1405 179-1-P-2 1406 179-1-P-3 1407 300-1-SW-1

- - f Receiver Main Power Switch with
Dry AirFilter ( Kevlar) Steel AirFilter ( for Rain ) external charging lead and LED

1409 300-5-PL-3 1410 303-1-P-1 1411 501-AC-01-1 704-ASSY-LT1

Receiver NiMh Battery Pack Super Glue Cyanoacrylate ; ~ Race Runner Front g
6V 3300 mA/h Adhesive (20g) Accessories Pack On-road Travel kit

1413 705-ASSY-AK1 1414 705-ASSY-GK1 -FK- 1416 WR-TS-OR-L-2

Asphalt Conversion Kit Gravel Conversion Kit q ; . .
for all rally cars for all rally cars MCD T-shirt (Orange) Size Large

1417 WR-TS-OR-XL-2 1418 WR-TS-OR-XXL-2 1419 WR-HAT-PRO

MCD T-shirt (Orange) Size X-Large MCD T-shirt (Orange) Size XX-Large MCD Pro Line Hat

www.mcdracing.com




ZENMC D Sp Tuning

are parts

[ [ [ 0 E E E E BB B 011 lscrRews NUTS WASHERS 15

1501 IHB-M3X10 1502 IHB-M4X12 1503 IHB-M4X35 1504 IHB-M5X15

Countersink head type hex. Countersink head type hex. Countersink head type hex. Countersink head type hex.
socket screw M3X10 socket screw M4X12 socket screw M4X35 socket screw M5X15

1505 IHB-M5X25 1506 ISB-M3X12 1507 ISB-M3X16 1508 ISB-M3X20

Coirgglzgitnskcr_]:ﬁd,v%gégex' Socket head type screw M3x12 Socket head type screw M3x16 Socket head type screw M3x20

1509 ISB-M4X12 1510 ISB-M4X25 1511 ISB-M4X30 1512 ISB-M4X40

Socket head type screw M4x12 Socket head type screw M4x25 Socket head type screw M4x30 Socket head type screw M4x40

1513 ISB-M4X45 1514 ISB-M4X60 1515 ISB-M4X80 1516 ISB-M5X20

Socket head type screw M4x45 Socket head type screw M4x60 Socket head type screw M4x80 Socket head type screw M5x20

1517 ISB-M6X35 1518 P-13/16

Socket head type screw M6x35 Steel trust washer for HUBS Plain washer M3 Plain washer M4

www.mcdracing.com



ZNMCD Sp Tuning

are parts

[ [ T E E E BB A 011 lscrews NUTS WASHERS 15

1522 1523 SET-M3X3 1524 SET-M3X4

Plain washer M6 Hexagon socket set screw M3x3 Hexagon socket set screw M3x4

1525 SET-M4X5 1526 SET-M5X5 1527 SET-M6X6 1528 SET-M8X40

Hexagon socket set screw M4x5 Hexagon socket set screw M5x5 Hexagon socket set screw M6x6 Upper wishbone turnbuckle M8x40

1530 S-K-M3 1531 S-K-M4 1532 S-K-M5

Self-locking type hexagon nut M3 Self-locking type hexagon nut M4 Self-locking type hexagon nut M5

1533 S-K-M6 1534 1535 YHB-M4X55 1536 |  YHB-V4X20

3 - Countersink head type cross Countersink head type cross
SelflockingjtypsihexagonintitiiMe fiexagonlnlie recessed screw M4x55 recessed tapping screw 4x20

1537 YHB-V4X45 1538 YSB-V3X13 1539 YSB-V3X22 1540 YSB-V3X7

Countersink head type cross Socket type cross recessed Socket type cross recessed Countersink head type cross
recessed tapping screw 4x45 tapping screw 3x13 tapping screw 3x22 recessed tapping screw 3x7

www.mcdracing.com




e S -runlng

e pare parts

[ [ ) [ E E E B B A 011l screws NUTS WASHERS 15

1541 YSB-V3X9 1542 YSB-V4X16 1543 YSB-V4X20 1544 YSB-V4X38

Countersink head type cross Socket head type cross Socket head type cross Socket head type cross
recessed tapping screw 3x9 recessed tapping screw 4x16 recessed tapping screw 4x20 recessed tapping screw 4x38

-

1545 ISB-M3X40

Countersink head type hex.
socket screw M4X15

Socket head type screw M3x40

www.mcdracing.com 40



e it il i ==
= e k.ﬂa!fﬂu.th

e —cdrmacinmng ..co




www.mcdracing.com

(ZENACD

MODCUL CAR DCSIGMSN

Address : IPKAS Sanayi Sitesi 8B Blok No:48 34306 Ikitelli / Istanbul / TURKEY
Phone : + 90 212 671 51 12 - 671 51 13 Fax: + 90 212 671 51 14
E-mail : sinan@mcdracing.com




